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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

1 75291 Hexagon key nv=5 1 PCS 5707292437655

2 124384 Tool Clip 1 PCS 5707292779922

3* 169629 Profile & Column bracket sz 1 1 PCS 5715393038985

175180 Profile & Column bracket sz 2 1 PCS 5715393038992

4 603528 Insex low head M8x14 2 PCS 5707292564474

5 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 6 PCS 5707292140296

6* 171814 Frame - Size 1 1 PCS 5715393020263

175165 Frame - Size 2 1 PCS 5715393020256

7* 171727 Abductions module - Size 1 1 PCS 5715393031238

169373 Abductions module - Size 2 1 PCS 5715393031382

8 602800 Insex screw 8x20 4 PCS 5707292138194

100+101 493400 Label termo,3M 7872,50x24 2 PCS 5707292136855

102 494661 ISO M002 label 1 PCS 5707292989321

103 494614 R82 by Etac logo - Silver 1 PCS 5707292921611

104 494669 Addax- silver 1 PCS 5707292989406

105 0494670 Addax product label 1 PCS 5707292989413

* Choose size / color

Item numbers for Addax size 1, 2
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 175408 Reinforcement pipe - Size 1

2 2 6108119 Gevindindsats for rør M8

3 2 174570 Pipe reinforcement

4 2 0602492 ISO 4014 - M8 x 40 Stainless

5 2 174572 Lid for pipe reinforcement

6 8 0610615 ST5.0*16-PN-A2-TX

7 2 175733 Lid for pipe reinforcement

8 2 0602435 M6*35-CY-FZB-A-26-8.8

9 2 0602445 M6*45-CY-FZB-A-8.8

10 1 174692 Foot pedal

11 2 1350024 Dim: 15 X 6.5 X 10,5 - Color 
Black

12 1 2205040 Stabilus - 212768

13 1 172173 Release head - M8x1

14 6 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

15 3 0615011 M8*55-CY-FZB-A-24-12.9

16 2 169554 Wheel cover small

17 2 1607008 NUT10*8,4-FZB m-el-zink

18 7 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

19 4 1940009 ST4*20-PN-SS-TX-A2

20 2 178251 Distance bushing Ø18*7,3

21 2 3006938 100mm dobbelthjul m.brems

22 4 0661125 M8*25-BH-FZB-A-10,9

23 2 3006939 100mm d.hjul m.brems 
80mm bolt

24 2 173238 Wheel bracket - Bolted

25 1 171809 Bottom frame welded - Size 1

26 1 166275 Bracket for angle adjustment

27 2 1350021 DB8*15*11-PL-B

28 1 171803 Top frame - Size 1

29 4 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

30 2 175731 Lid for pipe reinforcement

31 2 3501860 FRR32-B

32 4 0662002 M8*20-BH-SS-A-A4-ES-lock

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

25-08-2023

dkrabe

10-07-2025

dkrabe1

171814
Title

Frame - Size 1
Item no

1

1055
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1055\Ny\Frames\Frame - Size 1\171814

1

Addax frame size 1
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

1 175408 Reinforcement pipe - Size 1 2 PCS 5715393029594

2 6108119 M8 thread inserts ø18,9-20,2 2 PCS 5715393039197

3 174570 Pipe reinforcement 2 PCS 5715393029624

4 602492 Sekskantskrue M8x40 22s, A2 2 PCS 5707292412942

5 174572 Lid for pipe reinforcement 2 PCS 5715393029617

6 1940007 Eco syn 4x16 torx 8 PCS 5707292520593

7 175733 Lid pipe reinforcement 2 PCS 5715393029631

8 602435 Insex screw 6x35 2 PCS 5707292138132

9 602445 Insex M6x45 FZB 2 PCS 5707292138156

10 174692 Foot pedal, for Actuator 1 PCS 5715393031221

11 1350024 Distance piece 14x15x8,2mm 2 PCS 5707292140920

12 2205040 Bloc-o-lift 212768, 400N 1 PCS 5715393040179

13 172173 Release head M8x1 1 PCS 5715393040483

14 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 6 PCS 5707292140296

15 615011 Insex M8x55 fzb shortened 3 PCS 5707292928023

16 169554 Wheel cover small 2 PCS 5715393029419

17 1607008 Nut M 10, A2 m/el-zink 2 PCS 5707292619662

18 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 7 PCS 5707292141378

19 1940009 Eco syn 4x20 torx 4 PCS 5707292550897

20 178251 Distance bushing Ø18x10,4 2 PCS 5715393040230

21 3006938 100mm double wheel with brake 2 PCS 5707292574930

22 661125 Button head 8x25 FZB 4 PCS 5707292499769

23 3006939 100mm double wheel with brake 2 PCS 5715393031399

24 173238 Wheel bracket 2 PCS 5715393029426

25 171809 Bottom frame welded - Size 1 1 PCS 5715393029433

26 166275 Bracket for angle adjustment 1 PCS 5715393029808

27 1350021 Distance piece 11x15x8,2mm 2 PCS 5707292140890

28 171803 Top frame - Size 1 1 PCS 5715393029525

29 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm 4 PCS 5707292141361

30 175731 Lid pipe reinforcement 2 PCS 5715393029648

31 3501860 Dupsko DPD32 2 PCS 5707292840097

32 662002 Button head M8x20, A2 w/glue 4 PCS 5707292600554

Item numbers for Addax frame size 1
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 174839 Reinforcement pipe - Size 2

2 2 6108119 Gevindindsats for rør M8

3 2 174570 Pipe reinforcement

4 2 0602492 ISO 4014 - M8 x 40 Stainless

5 2 174572 Lid for pipe reinforcement

6 8 0610615 ST5.0*16-PN-A2-TX

7 2 175733 Lid for pipe reinforcement

8 2 0602435 M6*35-CY-FZB-A-26-8.8

9 2 0602445 M6*45-CY-FZB-A-8.8

10 1 174692 Foot pedal

11 2 1350024 Dim: 15 X 6.5 X 10,5 - Color 
Black

12 1 2205050 Stabilus - 5415HI

13 1 6118822 Release head

14 6 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

15 3 0615011 M8*55-CY-FZB-A-24-12.9

16 2 169554 Wheel cover small

17 2 1607008 NUT10*8,4-FZB m-el-zink

18 7 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

19 4 1940009 ST4*20-PN-SS-TX-A2

20 2 178251 Distance bushing Ø18*7,3

21 2 3006938 100mm dobbelthjul m.brems

22 4 0661125 M8*25-BH-FZB-A-10,9

23 2 3006939 100mm d.hjul m.brems 
80mm bolt

24 2 173238 Wheel bracket - Bolted

25 1 169358 Lower frame welded - size 2

26 1 166275 Bracket for angle adjustment

27 2 1350021 DB8*15*11-PL-B

28 1 169360 Top frame - size 2

29 4 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

30 2 175731 Lid for pipe reinforcement

31 2 3501860 FRR32-B

32 4 0662002 M8*20-BH-SS-A-A4-ES-lock

33 1 1761000 NUT10*5-FZB Fin-gevind
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Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision
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1

Addax frame size 2
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

1 174839 Reinforcement pipe - Size 2 2 PCS 5715393029600

2 6108119 M8 thread inserts ø18,9-20,2 2 PCS 5715393039197

3 174570 Pipe reinforcement 2 PCS 5715393029624

4 602492 Sekskantskrue M8x40 22s, A2 2 PCS 5707292412942

5 174572 Lid for pipe reinforcement 2 PCS 5715393029617

6 610615 Screw ø5,0 x16 Delta PT FZB 8 PCS 5715393044290

7 175733 Lid pipe reinforcement 2 PCS 5715393029631

8 602435 Insex screw 6x35 2 PCS 5707292138132

9 602445 Insex M6x45 FZB 2 PCS 5707292138156

10 174692 Foot pedal, for Actuator 1 PCS 5715393031221

11 1350024 Distance piece 14x15x8,2mm 2 PCS 5707292140920

12 2205050 Bloc-o-lift 5415HI, 500N 1 PCS 5715393040186

13 6118822 Horizontal release 1 PCS 5707292186744

14 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 6 PCS 5707292140296

15 615011 Insex M8x55 fzb shortened 3 PCS 5707292928023

16 169554 Wheel cover small 2 PCS 5715393029419

17 1607008 Nut M 10, A2 m/el-zink 2 PCS 5707292619662

18 1607000 Lock nut 8mm, large pack 7 PCS 5707292141378

19 1940009 Eco syn 4x20 torx 4 PCS 5707292550897

20 178251 Distance bushing Ø18x10,4 2 PCS 5715393040230

21 3006938 100mm double wheel with brake 2 PCS 5707292574930

22 661125 Button head 8x25 FZB 4 PCS 5707292499769

23 3006939 100mm double wheel with brake 2 PCS 5715393031399

24 173238 Wheel bracket 2 PCS 5715393029426

25 169358 Bottom frame welded - Size 2 1 PCS 5715393029440

26 166275 Bracket for angle adjustment 1 PCS 5715393029808

27 1350021 Distance piece 11x15x8,2mm 2 PCS 5707292140890

28 169360 Top frame - Size 2 1 PCS 5715393029532

29 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm 4 PCS 5707292141361

30 175731 Lid pipe reinforcement 2 PCS 5715393029648

31 3501860 Dupsko DPD32 2 PCS 5707292840097

32 662002 Button head M8x20, A2 w/glue 4 PCS 5707292600554

33 1761000 Counter nut 10x1,0 fine thread 1 PCS 5707292141538

Item numbers for Addax frame size 2
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Tighten all M4*80 with 5Nm

Tighten all M5*16 with 5Nm

Tighten all M8*20 with 12Nm

Tighten all M6*12 with 10NmTighten all M8*30 with 10Nm

16

16

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 153760 Chest module connecting 
shaft

2 2 0701011 M10*10-SO-SS-A-A2

3 2 169984 Clamping house

4 1 0602447 M4*80-CY-FZB-A

5 2 169779 Clamping house lid

6 2 1102001 W6*20*1,5-FL-RF

7 2 0604471 M6*60-CY-FZB-A-8.8

8 1 172107 Dovetail Add-on

9 3 0615016 M5*16-CS-FZB-A-8,8

10 4 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

11 1 173261 Column bracket

12 2 176149 Column bracket lid

13 5 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

14 4 1103000 W6,4*12*1,6-FL-FZB-CH

15 4 1101000 W8*15*2-SP-FZB

16 6 1100800 W6*11,8*1.6-SP-FZB

17 4 0602800 M8*20-CY-FZB-A-8.8

18 4 0641627 M6*40-BH-FZB-A-10,9

19 8 0621200 M6*12-CS-FZB-A-8,8

20 1 173188 Column bracket plate

21 8 0614012 M4*12-CS-FZB-A-8,8

22 1 152486 Bottom cover for outer 
column

23 1 169627 Main column

24 1 1606275 NUT4*5-FZB-LC

25 2 158941 Abduction module connecting 
shaft

26 1 152467 Top cover for outer column

27 1 175414 Bottom cover for inner 
column

28 1 152464 Inner column

29 1 0609721 M4*20-CY-FZB-A-8.8

30 1 178517 Chest module connecting 
shaft

31 1 152470 Top cover for inner column

32 1 0602600 M8*30-CY-FZB-A-8.8

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision
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Profile & Column bracket - Size 2
Item no
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Profile and column bracket size 1, 2
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

1 153760 Chest module connecting shaft 1 PCS 5715393030293

2 701011 Stopscrew M10x10  flat rf 2 PCS 5707292533586

3 169984 Clamp house 2 PCS 5715393030057

4 602447 Insex M4x80 FZB 1 PCS 5715393023271

5 169779 Clamp house lid 2 PCS 5715393030064

6 1102001 Washer 6x20x1,5 mm, RF 2 PCS 5707292565754

7 604471 Socket head cap screw M6*x60 2 PCS 5707292950376

8 172107 Dovetail Add-on 1 PCS 5715393029761

9 615016 Insex screw 5x16 3 PCS 5707292138859

10 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm 4 PCS 5707292141361

11 173261 Column bracket 1 PCS 5715393029785

12 176149 Column bracket lid 2 PCS 5715393029792

13 1103200 Fazet washer 8x16x1,5mm, FZB 4 PCS 5707292140296

14 1103000 Fazet washer 6mm 4 PCS 5707292140289

15 1101000 Center spring washer 8mm 4 PCS 5707292140173

16 1100800 Center spring washer 6mm 4 PCS 5707292140166

17 602800 Insex screw 8x20 4 PCS 5707292138194

18 641627 Button head M6x40 FZB 4 PCS 5715393022434

19 621200 Insex screw 6x12mm 8 PCS 5707292138958

20 173188 Column bracket plate 1 PCS 5715393029778

21 614012 Insex base M4x12, FZB 8 PCS 5707292138811

22 152486 Bottom cover for outer column 1 PCS 5715393029730

23 169627 Main Column 1 PCS 5715393029709

24 1606275 Lock nut 4mm, large pack 1 PCS 5707292141347

25 158941 Abduc. module connecting shaft 2 PCS 5715393029884

26 152467 Top cover for outer column 1 PCS 5715393029723

27 175414 Bottom cover for inner column 1 PCS 5715393029754

28 152464 Inner Column 1 PCS 5715393029716

29 609721 Insex 4x20 FZB 1 PCS 5707292439222

30 178517 Chest module connecting shaft 1 PCS 5715393037124

31 152470 Top cover for inner column 1 PCS 5715393029747

32 602600 Insex 8x30 1 PCS 5707292138170

Item numbers for Profile and column bracket size 1, 2

11
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

1 631808 Counter screw M10x80, FZB 2 PCS 5715393027491

2 158939 Abductions bracket 1 PCS 5715393029815

3 683815 Tight-fitting bolt, 8x20 (M6) 2 PCS 5707292488541

4 1606500 Lock nut 6 mm 4 PCS 5707292141361

5 1103000 Fazet washer 6mm 4 PCS 5707292140289

6 102510 Adjustment indicator, size 2 2 PCS 5707292562548

7 168747 Inner leg welded - Size 2 2 PCS 5715393029907

8 174782 Leg attachment for clamps sz 2 2 PCS 5715393029983

9 602300 Insex screw 6x20 12 PCS 5707292138101

10 175890 Bolting bracket 2 PCS 5715393030002

11 2510250 End cap square 25 mm, black 2 PCS 5715393041190

12 683825 Tight-fitting bolt, 8x45 (M6) 2 PCS 5715393023288

13 1607500 Lock nut 10 mm 2 PCS 5707292141385

14 1102500 Planning washer 10 mm 2 PCS 5707292140234

15 168710 Conical bushing 2 PCS 5715393029969

16 168724 Distance bushing 2 PCS 5715393029945

17 173151 Spindle for angle adj. 2 PCS 5715393029853

18 168725 Distance bushing 2 PCS 5715393029952

Item numbers for Abduction assembly size 1, 2
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Addax accessories
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of Measure Ean code

1 912165 Push handle 1 PCS 5715393059799

2* 912001000 Addax size 1 1 PCS 5715393022809

912002000 Addax size 2 1 PCS 5715393022823

3* 912170-60 Knee support 3D S, grey 1 SET 5715393022885

912170-90 Knee support 3D S, black wipeable 1 SET 5715393022892

4 912181 Foot supports, parted S 1 SET 5715393022847

5 912164 Fix-locks, black 1 SET 5715393039685

6* 912182 Sandals, 3D adjustable, size 2 1 SET 5715393022854

912183 Sandals, 3D adjustable, size 3 1 SET 5715393022861

7+22* 912131-60 Upper arm supports S, grey 1 SET 5715393023134

912131-90 Upper arm supports S, black wipeable 1 SET 5715393023158

912132-60 Upper arm supports M, grey 1 SET 5715393023141

912132-90 Upper arm supports M, black wipeable 1 SET 5715393023165

8* 912142-60 Chest pad S, grey 1 PCS 5715393023073

912142-90 Chest pad S, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393023080

9* 912111-60 Support belt, ratchet S, grey 1 PCS 5715393022984

912111-90 Support belt, ratchet S, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393023004

912112-60 Support belt, ratchet M, grey 1 PCS 5715393022991

912112-90 Support belt, ratchet M, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393023011

10* 912121-60 Support belt, swing away S, grey 1 PCS 5715393023028

912121-90 Support belt, swing away S, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393023042

912122-60 Support belt, swing away M, grey 1 PCS 5715393023035

912122-90 Support belt, swing away M, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393023035

11* 912140-60 Pelvic pad S, grey 1 PCS 5715393022908

912140-90 Pelvic pad S, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393022915

12* 912141-60 Extension pad S, grey 1 PCS 5715393022922

912141-90 Extension pad S, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393022939

13* 912101-60 Support belt, fixed S, grey 1 PCS 5715393022946

912101-90 Support belt, fixed S, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393022960

912102-60 Support belt, fixed M, grey 1 PCS 5715393022953

912102-90 Support belt, fixed M, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393022977

14* 912160-60 Sacrum support S incl rod + grey sup. Cov 1 PCS 5715393023066

912160-90 Sacrum support S incl rod + black wip. sup. Cov 1 PCS 5715393039319

15 912151 Tray, supine S 1 PCS 5715393023189

16 912150 Tray, prone S 1 PCS 5715393023172

17 912154 Bowl, for tray 1 PCS 5715393023202

18 8910750 Grip handle for tray 1 PCS 5707292486622

19 8910740 Toy bar for tray 1 PCS 5707292457899

20 912153 Elbow support 1 SÆT 5715393023196

21* 912155-60 Chest sup. for tray, prone S, grey 1 PCS 5715393023097

912155-90 Chest sup. for tray, prone S, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393023103

23* 912143-60 Extension pad, mount. option S, grey 1 PCS 5715393023110

912143-90 Extension pad, mount. option S, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393023127

24 N/A see “Head supports” spare parts list N/A N/A N/A

* Choose size / color

Item numbers for Addax accessories
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1
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7

8

12

13

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 173706 Module clamp for 20x20 pip

2 2 2504500 FRS20x20-B

3 1 174292-
L Knee & foot support R - Bend profile

4 1 1781054 NUT5*4-FZB

5 1 0658012 M5*12-BH-FZB-A-10,9

6 1 156673 Ratchet buckle

7 1 176042 Knee Support - Small

8 1 1580500 NUT5*9-FZB-TN

9 1 0454010 Strap/ratchet 19*350mm, black

10 1 0624825 M8*25-CS-FZB-A-8,8

11 1 0640913 M5*10-BF-FZB-A-10,9

12 1 176727 Sub. Assy. Knee Support, 3D

13 1 179449 Clamp with handle - Right

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

10-01-2024

dkrabe

11-11-2025

dkrabe2

174113
Title

3D knee sup - Small R
Item no

2

1055
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1055\Ny\Accessories\Knee support\Knee support - Small\174113

2
Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 

Measure
Ean code

12* 176727-60 Sub. Assy. Knee Support, 3D, grey 1 PCS 5715393041541

176727-90 Sub. Assy. Knee Support, 3D, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393041558

* Choose size / color

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

2* 176675-60 Cushion Chest/pelvic/ext pad S, grey 1 PCS 5715393041527

176675-90 Cushion Chest/pelvic/ext pad S, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393041534

* Choose size / color

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

1* 178952-60 Cov. Chest sup. Tray prone S, grey 1 PCS 5715393041671

178952-90 Cov. Chest sup. Tray prone S, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393041688

* Choose size / color

1

2

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 178134 Chest/pelvis pad

2 1 176675 Cushion Chest/pelvic/ext pad S

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

06-03-2024

dkrabe

08-07-2025

dkrabe1

175148
Title

Pelvic pad S
Item no

1

1055
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1055\Ny\Body Support modules\Chest & Hip support\175148

1

3

2

4

1

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 178952 Sub. Assy. Sup. tray, prone S

2 1 176387 Chest support for prone

3 2 0622800 M6*20-CS-FZB-A-8,8

4 5 1940030 ST5*20-PN-FZB-PZ

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

19-08-2024

dkpeso

09-07-2025

dkrabe1

176437
Title

Chest sup. for tray, prone S
Item no

1

1055
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1055\Ny\Accessories\Tray\Prone\176437

1

Cover - Chest sup. for tray S (913155-60, 913155-90)

Item numbers for Cover - Knee support S (913170-60, 913170-90)

Cover - Knee support S (913170-60, 913170-90)

Cover - Pelvic/chest/ext pad S (913140-60, 913140-90)

Item numbers for Cover - Pelvic/chest/ext pad S (913140-60, 913140-90)

Cover - Chest sup. for tray S (913155-60, 913155-90)

16
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

8* 176582-60 Cover, belt swingaway/fixed S, grey 1 PCS 5715393032631

176582-90 Cover, belt swingaway/fixed S, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393032648

8.1* 176583-60 Cover, belt swingaway/fixed M, grey 1 PCS 5715393032617

176583-90 Cover, belt swingaway/fixed M, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393032624

* Choose size / color

1

2

3

4

5.1

5.2Size M

Size S

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 0603519 M6*16-CL-FZB-A

2 2 0454005 Buckle 24mm, black

3 2 176536 Simple side support for L-R

4 2 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

5.1 1 175349 Cover support belt, rachet S

5.2 1 175350 Cover support belt, rachet M

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

07-01-2025

dkpeso

08-07-2025

dkrabe1

178105
Title

Support belt, ratchet
Item no

1

1055
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1055\Ny\Accessories\Side support\Simple\178105

1

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

5.1* 175349-60 Cover support belt, rachet S, grey 1 PCS 5715393032594

175349-90 Cover support belt, rachet S, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393032600

5.2* 175350-60 Cover support belt, rachet M, grey 1 PCS 5715393032570

175350-90 Cover support belt, rachet M, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393032587

* Choose size / color

Size S

Size M

6

5

1

2

4

3

7

8

7.1

8.1

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 171340 Fixed side support

2 4 150775 M6x16-CS-FZD-8,8

3 2 139382 M6 double nut - L20

4 2 0659011 M6*12-BF-FZB-A-8,8

5 2 148912 Sidesupport assembly size 80 x110

6 2 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

7 1 177448 Buckle f. belt swingaway/fix S

8 1 176582 Cover, belt swingaway/fixed S

7.1 1 177449 Buckle f. belt swingaway/fix M

8.1 1 176583 Cover, belt swingaway/fixed M

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

16-08-2024

dkpeso

08-07-2025

dkrabe1

176414
Title

Support belt, fixed
Item no

1

1055
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1055\Ny\Accessories\Side support\Fast\176414

1

Cover - Sup. belt, fixed/SW (913101-60, 913101-90, 913102-60, 
913102-90)

Item numbers for Cover - Sup. belt, fixed/SW (913101-60, 913101-90, 913102-60, 913102-90)

Cover - Sup. belt, ratchet (913111-60, 913111-90, 913112-60,  
913112-90)

Item numbers for Cover - Sup. belt, ratchet (913111-60, 913111-90, 913112-60, 913112-90)

17
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

7* 175346-60 Cover for Sacrum Support, grey 1 PCS 5715393032549

175346-90 Cover for Sacrum Support, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393032556

* Choose size / color

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

26 176399-90 Cover sacrum support rod 1 PCS 5715393032563

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

2* 176674-60 Cush. ext. pad w. mount opt. S, grey 1 PCS 5715393041572

176674-90 Cush. ext. pad w. mount opt. S, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393041589

* Choose size / color

20
21

22

23
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3

4

5

19

7

8

9

10

14
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18

25

24

26

27

28

12

13

16

6

11

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 0602401 M6*30-CY-FZB-A-8.8

2 1 178070 Sacrum height adj.

3 1 180254 Tape on Sacrum sup

4 1 149635 Base for double nut

5 1 139536 M6 double Nut - L34

6 1 175758 Foam for sacrum support S

7 1 175346 Cover sacrum support size 1 
& 2

8 2 0602026 M5*22-CY-FZB-A-8.8

9 1 175484 Locking guide sacrum right

10 1 175710 Locking tube - long

11 1 0659585 M6*35-BH-SS-A-A2

12 4 0609760 M6*10-CS-SS-A-A2-Tuflok

13 1 176005 Sacrum support cover

14 1 174632 Sacrum rocker bracket

15 1 174747 Sacrum beslag

16 3 0602185 M6*8-BF-FZB-A-10,9 S-LOCK

17 1 5097137 Snap lås m. ring

18 1 175136 Pullstrap for sacrum support

19 1 1103000 W6,4*12*1,6-FL-FZB-CH

20 1 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

21 1 175521 Locking guide sacrum left

22 2 1606300 NUT5*5-FZB-LC

23 1 C509854 Locking lever

24 1 0310100
Compression springs, 
stainless
ø0.9 / ø8 x 23, nv=10-5

25 1 146834 Lock pin

26 1 176399 Cover sacrum support rod S

27 1 175759 Sacrum adj. pipe

28 1 2504000 FRS15x15-B

Created by

Created date Revision date

Revision byRevision

09-04-2024

dkpeso

10-07-2025

dkrabe1

174633
Title

Sacrum support S
Item no

1

1055
Project

C:\EPDM\Projects\1055\Ny\Accessories\Sacrum support\174633

1
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 0602401 M6*30-CY-FZB-A-8.8

2 1 178070 Sacrum height adj.

3 1 180254 Tape on Sacrum sup

4 1 149635 Base for double nut

5 1 139536 M6 double Nut - L34

6 1 175758 Foam for sacrum support S

7 1 175346 Cover sacrum support size 1 
& 2

8 2 0602026 M5*22-CY-FZB-A-8.8

9 1 175484 Locking guide sacrum right

10 1 175710 Locking tube - long

11 1 0659585 M6*35-BH-SS-A-A2

12 4 0609760 M6*10-CS-SS-A-A2-Tuflok

13 1 176005 Sacrum support cover

14 1 174632 Sacrum rocker bracket

15 1 174747 Sacrum beslag

16 3 0602185 M6*8-BF-FZB-A-10,9 S-LOCK

17 1 5097137 Snap lås m. ring

18 1 175136 Pullstrap for sacrum support

19 1 1103000 W6,4*12*1,6-FL-FZB-CH

20 1 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

21 1 175521 Locking guide sacrum left

22 2 1606300 NUT5*5-FZB-LC

23 1 C509854 Locking lever

24 1 0310100
Compression springs, 
stainless
ø0.9 / ø8 x 23, nv=10-5

25 1 146834 Lock pin

26 1 176399 Cover sacrum support rod S

27 1 175759 Sacrum adj. pipe

28 1 2504000 FRS15x15-B
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 178146 Ext. pad w. mounting

2 1 176674 Cush. ext. pad w. mount opt. S
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Extension pad, mount. option S
Item no
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1

Cover - Sacrum support S (913160-60, 913160-90)

Item numbers for Cover - Sacrum support S (913160-60, 913160-90)

Cover - Sacrum support rod (913159)

Item numbers for Cover - Pelvic/chest/ext pad S (913140-60, 913140-90)

Cover - Ext. pad, mount. opt S (913143-60, 913143-90)

Cover - Chest sup. for tray S (913155-60, 913155-90)
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1 2

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 176649 Foam upp. arm sup. size S, R+L

2 1 175343 Cover, Upper arm support S, L
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Cushion upper arm sup. L size S
Item no
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 176649 Foam upp. arm sup. size S, R+L

2 1 175342 Cover, Upper arm support S, R
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Cushion upper arm sup. R size S
Item no
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1

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

2* 175342-60 Cover, Upper arm support S, R, grey PCS 1 5715393032686

175342-90 Cover, Upper arm support S, R, black wipeable PCS 1 5715393032693

* Choose size / color

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

2* 175343-60 Cover, Upper arm support S, L, grey 1 PCS 5715393032921

175343-90 Cover, Upper arm support S, L, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393032679

* Choose size / color

Cover - Upper arm sup. S Right (913131-60R, 913131-90R)

Item numbers for Cover - Upper arm sup. S Right (913131-60R, 913131-90R)

Cover - Upper arm sup. S Left (913131-60L, 913131-90L)

Item numbers for Cover - Upper arm sup. S Left (913131-60L, 913131-90L)
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2 1

Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 176652 Foam upp. arm sup. size M, R+L

2 1 175345 Cover, Upper arm support M, L
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Cushion upper arm sup. L size M
Item no
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 176652 Foam upp. arm sup. size M, R+L

2 1 175344 Cover, Upper arm support M, R
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Cushion upper arm sup. R size M
Item no
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1

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

2* 175344-60 Cover, Upper arm support M, R, grey 1 PCS 5715393032655

175344-90 Cover, Upper arm support M, R, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393032662

* Choose size / color

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

2* 175345-60 Cover, Upper arm support M, L, grey 1 PCS 5715393037087

175345-90 Cover, Upper arm support M, L, black wipeable 1 PCS 5715393037070

* Choose size / color

Item numbers for Cover - Upper arm sup. M Left (913132-60L, 913132-90L)

Cover - Upper arm sup. M Right (913132-60R, 913132-90R)

Item numbers for Cover - Upper arm sup. M Right (913132-60R, 913132-90R)

Cover - Upper arm sup. M Left (913132-60L, 913132-90L)
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

21 3006938 100mm double wheel with brake 2 PCS 5707292574930

23 3006939 100mm double wheel with brake 2 PCS 5715393031399

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

12 2205040 Bloc-o-lift 212768, 400N 1 PCS 5715393040179

Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

12 2205050 Bloc-o-lift 5415HI, 500N 1 PCS 5715393040186
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 175408 Reinforcement pipe - Size 1

2 2 6108119 Gevindindsats for rør M8

3 2 174570 Pipe reinforcement

4 2 0602492 ISO 4014 - M8 x 40 Stainless

5 2 174572 Lid for pipe reinforcement

6 8 0610615 ST5.0*16-PN-A2-TX

7 2 175733 Lid for pipe reinforcement

8 2 0602435 M6*35-CY-FZB-A-26-8.8

9 2 0602445 M6*45-CY-FZB-A-8.8

10 1 174692 Foot pedal

11 2 1350024 Dim: 15 X 6.5 X 10,5 - Color 
Black

12 1 2205040 Stabilus - 212768

13 1 172173 Release head - M8x1

14 6 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

15 3 0615011 M8*55-CY-FZB-A-24-12.9

16 2 169554 Wheel cover small

17 2 1607008 NUT10*8,4-FZB m-el-zink

18 7 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

19 4 1940009 ST4*20-PN-SS-TX-A2

20 2 178251 Distance bushing Ø18*7,3

21 2 3006938 100mm dobbelthjul m.brems

22 4 0661125 M8*25-BH-FZB-A-10,9

23 2 3006939 100mm d.hjul m.brems 
80mm bolt

24 2 173238 Wheel bracket - Bolted

25 1 171809 Bottom frame welded - Size 1

26 1 166275 Bracket for angle adjustment

27 2 1350021 DB8*15*11-PL-B

28 1 171803 Top frame - Size 1

29 4 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

30 2 175731 Lid for pipe reinforcement

31 2 3501860 FRR32-B

32 4 0662002 M8*20-BH-SS-A-A4-ES-lock
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 175408 Reinforcement pipe - Size 1

2 2 6108119 Gevindindsats for rør M8

3 2 174570 Pipe reinforcement

4 2 0602492 ISO 4014 - M8 x 40 Stainless

5 2 174572 Lid for pipe reinforcement

6 8 0610615 ST5.0*16-PN-A2-TX

7 2 175733 Lid for pipe reinforcement

8 2 0602435 M6*35-CY-FZB-A-26-8.8

9 2 0602445 M6*45-CY-FZB-A-8.8

10 1 174692 Foot pedal

11 2 1350024 Dim: 15 X 6.5 X 10,5 - Color 
Black

12 1 2205040 Stabilus - 212768

13 1 172173 Release head - M8x1

14 6 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

15 3 0615011 M8*55-CY-FZB-A-24-12.9

16 2 169554 Wheel cover small

17 2 1607008 NUT10*8,4-FZB m-el-zink

18 7 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

19 4 1940009 ST4*20-PN-SS-TX-A2

20 2 178251 Distance bushing Ø18*7,3

21 2 3006938 100mm dobbelthjul m.brems

22 4 0661125 M8*25-BH-FZB-A-10,9

23 2 3006939 100mm d.hjul m.brems 
80mm bolt

24 2 173238 Wheel bracket - Bolted

25 1 171809 Bottom frame welded - Size 1

26 1 166275 Bracket for angle adjustment

27 2 1350021 DB8*15*11-PL-B

28 1 171803 Top frame - Size 1

29 4 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

30 2 175731 Lid for pipe reinforcement

31 2 3501860 FRR32-B

32 4 0662002 M8*20-BH-SS-A-A4-ES-lock
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 2 174839 Reinforcement pipe - Size 2

2 2 6108119 Gevindindsats for rør M8

3 2 174570 Pipe reinforcement

4 2 0602492 ISO 4014 - M8 x 40 Stainless

5 2 174572 Lid for pipe reinforcement

6 8 0610615 ST5.0*16-PN-A2-TX

7 2 175733 Lid for pipe reinforcement

8 2 0602435 M6*35-CY-FZB-A-26-8.8

9 2 0602445 M6*45-CY-FZB-A-8.8

10 1 174692 Foot pedal

11 2 1350024 Dim: 15 X 6.5 X 10,5 - Color 
Black

12 1 2205050 Stabilus - 5415HI

13 1 6118822 Release head

14 6 1103200 W8,4*16*1,6-FL-FZB

15 3 0615011 M8*55-CY-FZB-A-24-12.9

16 2 169554 Wheel cover small

17 2 1607008 NUT10*8,4-FZB m-el-zink

18 7 1607000 NUT8*8-FZB-LC

19 4 1940009 ST4*20-PN-SS-TX-A2

20 2 178251 Distance bushing Ø18*7,3

21 2 3006938 100mm dobbelthjul m.brems

22 4 0661125 M8*25-BH-FZB-A-10,9

23 2 3006939 100mm d.hjul m.brems 
80mm bolt

24 2 173238 Wheel bracket - Bolted

25 1 169358 Lower frame welded - size 2

26 1 166275 Bracket for angle adjustment

27 2 1350021 DB8*15*11-PL-B

28 1 169360 Top frame - size 2

29 4 1606500 NUT6*6-FZB-LC

30 2 175731 Lid for pipe reinforcement

31 2 3501860 FRR32-B

32 4 0662002 M8*20-BH-SS-A-A4-ES-lock

33 1 1761000 NUT10*5-FZB Fin-gevind
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Frame - Size 2
Item no
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Item numbers for Gas spring, Addax size 2 (913163)

Castors, 100 mm (913160, 913161)

Gas spring, Addax size 1 (913162)

Item numbers for Castors, 100 mm (913160, 913161)

Item numbers for Gas spring, Addax size 1 (913162)

Gas spring, Addax size 2 (913163)
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 174990 Actuator Pedal

2 1 0310125 Compression springs ø 
0,9*8*12mm*6v GALV.

3 1 173200 Actuator Ball

4 1 174693 Actuator Slider

5 1 175205 Actuator Bracket

6 4 1940027 ST5*14-PN-FZB-TX
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Foot pedal
Item no
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

1 174990 Actuator Pedal 1 PCS 5715393029686

2 310125 Pressure spring 0,9x8u/Ø12+0,5 1 PCS 5707292135575

3 1940052 Steel ball Ø8mm class G40 1 PCS 5715393039296

4 174693 Actuator Slider 1 PCS 5715393029693

5 175205 Actuator Bracket 1 PCS 5715393029655

6 1940027 Ecosyn phx 5x14 Torx  FZB 4 PCS 5707292577818

Foot pedal for tilt (174692)

Item numbers for Foot pedal for tilt (174692)
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Pos no. Qty. Item no. Description.

1 1 173149 Threaded bush

2 1 173150 Spindel house

3 1 101197 Threaded bush
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Spindle for angle adj.
Item no
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Position No. Description Quantity Unit of 
Measure

Ean code

1 173149 Threaded bush 1 PCS 5715393029877

2 173150 Spindle house 1 PCS 5715393029860

3 101197 Lower threaded bush, spindle 1 PCS 5707292569271

Spindle for angle adjustment (abduction) (173151)

Item numbers for Spindle for angle adjustment (abduction) (173151)

23


	Spindle for angle adjustment (abduction) (173151)
	Item numbers for Spindle for angle adjustment (abduction) (173151)

	Foot pedal for tilt (174692)
	Item numbers for Foot pedal for tilt (174692)

	Gas spring, Addax size 2 (913163)
	Item numbers for Gas spring, Addax size 2 (913163)

	Gas spring, Addax size 1 (913162)
	Item numbers for Gas spring, Addax size 1 (913162)

	Castors, 100 mm (913160, 913161)
	Item numbers for Castors, 100 mm (913160, 913161)

	Cover - Upper arm sup. M Left (913132-60L, 913132-90L)
	Item numbers for Cover - Upper arm sup. M Left (913132-60L, 913132-90L)

	Cover - Upper arm sup. M Right (913132-60R, 913132-90R)
	Item numbers for Cover - Upper arm sup. M Right (913132-60R, 913132-90R)

	Cover - Upper arm sup. S Left (913131-60L, 913131-90L)
	Item numbers for Cover - Upper arm sup. S Left (913131-60L, 913131-90L)

	Cover - Upper arm sup. S Right (913131-60R, 913131-90R)
	Item numbers for Cover - Upper arm sup. S Right (913131-60R, 913131-90R)

	Cover - Ext. pad, mount. opt S (913143-60, 913143-90)
	Cover - Chest sup. for tray S (913155-60, 913155-90)

	Cover - Sacrum support rod (913159)
	Item numbers for Cover - Pelvic/chest/ext pad S (913140-60, 913140-90)

	Cover - Sup. belt, ratchet (913111-60, 913111-90, 913112-60, 
913112-90)
	Item numbers for Cover - Sup. belt, ratchet (913111-60, 913111-90, 913112-60, 913112-90)

	Cover - Sup. belt, fixed/SW (913101-60, 913101-90, 913102-60, 913102-90)
	Item numbers for Cover - Sup. belt, fixed/SW (913101-60, 913101-90, 913102-60, 913102-90)

	Cover - Chest sup. for tray S (913155-60, 913155-90)
	Cover - Chest sup. for tray S (913155-60, 913155-90)

	Cover - Pelvic/chest/ext pad S (913140-60, 913140-90)
	Item numbers for Cover - Pelvic/chest/ext pad S (913140-60, 913140-90)

	Cover - Knee support S (913170-60, 913170-90)
	Item numbers for Cover - Knee support S (913170-60, 913170-90)

	Addax accessories
	Item numbers for Addax accessories

	Abduction assembly size 1, 2
	Item numbers for Abduction assembly size 1, 2

	Profile and column bracket size 1, 2
	Item numbers for Profile and column bracket size 1, 2

	Addax frame size 2
	Item numbers for Addax frame size 2

	Addax frame size 1
	Item numbers for Addax frame size 1

	Addax size 1, 2
	Item numbers for Addax size 1, 2

	Cover - Sacrum support S (913160-60, 913160-90)
	Item numbers for Cover - Sacrum support S (913160-60, 913160-90)


